be used to finance the costs associated with the administration of the Project, including the 
hiring of an external audit firm responsible for the preparation of the audited financial 

1 This maximum is based on: (i) the expected average credit of two hundred sixty-two thousand Dollars (US$262,000); 
(ii) the previous experience with the CBB; and (iii) the types of loans/sectors to be supported.  

statements of the Project, the hiring of the Project’s coordinator and the software designer, 
financing the ongoing marketing campaign, and hiring of consultants responsible for the

[...]

(v) provide reports on outstanding guarantees and claimed guarantees on a 
quarterly basis in the formats requested by the CBB; (vi) have a signed agreement to 
participate under the ECGF terms; (vii) at any given point in time, no IFI will be able to 
have more than eleven million Dollars (US$11,000,000)––twenty-two million Barbadian 
dollars (BBD22,000,000)––in aggregated outstanding loan amount guaranteed; and 
(viii) IFI must comply with the elements related to integrity and reputational impact 
included in the CR.  

2.06 The eligible IFI will be responsible for: (i) evaluating MSME loan risk and presenting